

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15003/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in WP No. 39064/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Meera Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

When the matter was mentioned for adjournment on the first call by counsel appearing for the petitioner, the request was declined and the counsel was asked to be ready for arguments. On the second call, another counsel has put in appearance and has again requested for adjournment.

We again declined the request and asked the counsel to get the counsel

..2/-

:2:

who had mentioned the matter on the first call. Learned counsel states that she has not been able to get in touch either with the counsel who has to argue the matter or the counsel who had mentioned the matter on the first call.

We asked the counsel to argue the matter. She has expressed her inability to do so. Under the circumstances,

we have no option but to dismiss the special leave petition
for non-prosecution.

Ordered accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master