

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2-3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15003/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2006 in WP No.
39064/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Restoration and office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neera Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Rishikesh, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing restoration
application.Having regard to the circumstances explained by
learned counsel appearing for the applicants, the
application for restoration is allowed and the special
leave petition is restored to its original number.we do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned judgment. The special leave petition is
dismissed.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master